1837

ADDENDUM #13 TO LEGAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT NO. 34620
DATED: January 22, 2003

The City required the services of Cascadia Law Group (Outside legal counsel) to assist in providing
legal advice on issues related to the Portland Harbor SuperFund Site, spccﬂlcally involving natural
resouces restoration, insurance and early clean-up issues. :

Due to the complexity of this legal issue and the level of investigation required into all aspects of the
issues, it is necessary to amend the scope of the project and to increase the amount of the agreement
to provide payment for work. '

Legal Services Agreement No. 34620, dated January 22, 2003, is revised as follows:

1. Total compensation plus reimbursement under this agreement is increased to
$2,075,000 to include expert and support services. This total compensation allowed
for includes the $1,575,000 previously provided for and an additional $500,000 by
this addendum.

2. All other terms and conditions contamed in Legal Services Agreement No. 34620
shall remain in effect.

Agreed to by parties.

COUNSEL ‘ "CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

Rodney I. Brown, Manager Mayor Sam Adams Date
Cascadia Law Group

Date:

Linda Meng, City Attorney Date
Tax ID No. EIN #91-1712461

Approved as to Form

City Attorney’s Office






